additional shares of DSG common stock, par value $1.00 per share (“Common Stock”) pursuant to a rights offering (the “Rights Offering”) to existing
holders of Common
Stock as of the record date.

The Rights Offering is expected to raise an aggregate amount of approximately $100 million and will be conducted
pursuant to DSG’s effective
registration statement on Form S-3. The subscription rights will be transferable but will not be listed for trading on any stock exchange or market. Luther
King Capital Management and its affiliates currently own
approximately 77% of DSG’s outstanding stock and have indicated an intention to fully
subscribe for their pro rata portion in the Rights Offering, as well as for their pro rata portion of any rights remaining unsubscribed at the completion of
the subscription period.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
(in thousands)

As of
December 31, 2022

   Historical

Distribution
Solutions Group,

Inc.   HIS Company, Inc.
Pro forma
Combined

As of December 31,

2022
As of October 31,

2022

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments (Note 4)
As of December 31,

2022
Assets
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 24,554   $ 4,635   $ 3,300   (a)   $ 32,489
Restricted cash   186   —   —   186
Accounts receivable, less allowances   166,301   66,381   —   232,682
Inventories, net   264,374   53,607   —   317,981
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   22,773   4,288   —   27,061

Total current assets   $ 478,188   $ 128,911   $ 3,300   $ 610,399

Property, plant and equipment, net   $ 64,395   $ 19,484   $ 16,023   (b)   $ 99,902
Rental equipment, net   27,139   —   —   27,139
Deferred tax asset   189   —   —   189
Goodwill   348,048   —   97,201   (c)   445,249
Intangible assets and goodwill, net   —   8,113   (8,113)   (c)   —
Cash value of life insurance   17,166   —   —   17,166
Intangible assets, net   227,994   —   75,302   (c)   303,296
Right of use operating lease assets   46,755   —   18,174   (d)   64,929
Other assets   5,736   110   —   5,846

Total assets   $ 1,215,610   $ 156,618   $ 201,886   $ 1,574,114

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable   $ 80,486   $ 18,068   $ —   $ 98,554
Current portion of long-term debt   16,352   1,248   7,502   (e)   25,102
Revolving loan facility   —   12,000   (12,000)   (e)   —
Current portion of lease obligation   9,964   —   2,899   (d)   12,863
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   62,677   18,437   6,000   (f)   87,114

Total current liabilities   $ 169,479   $ 49,753   $ 4,401   $ 223,633

Long-term debt, less current portion, net   $ 395,825   $ 17,153   $ 146,497   (e)   $ 559,475
Security bonus plan   9,651   —   —   9,651
Lease obligation   39,828   —   15,275   (d)   55,103
Deferred compensation   9,962   —   —   9,962
Deferred tax liability   23,834   —   18,825   (i)   42,659
Other liabilities   4,036   —   50,100   (g), (h)   54,136

Total liabilities   $ 652,615   $ 66,906   $ 235,098   $ 954,619

Stockholders’ Equity
Common stock   $ 19,417   $ 38,721   $ (36,537)   (j)   $ 21,601
Capital in excess of par value   591,796   —   97,816   (j)   689,612
Retained earnings (deficit)   (25,736)   145,266   (188,766)   (j)   (69,236)
Treasury stock   (12,526)   (94,275)   94,275   (12,526)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   (9,956)   —   —   (j)   (9,956)

Total stockholders’ equity   $ 562,995   $ 89,712   $ (33,212)   $ 619,495

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $ 1,215,610   $ 156,618   $ 201,887   $ 1,574,115

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

   Historical

Distribution
Solutions Group,

Inc.
Lawson Products,

Inc.
HIS Company,

Inc.

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 5)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 6)

Pro Forma
Combined

Year ended
December 31,

2022

Three months
ended March 31,

2022
Year ended

October 31, 2022
Year ended

December 31, 2022
Revenue  $ 1,151,422   $ 117,877   $ 403,675   $ —   $ —   $ 1,672,974
Cost of goods sold   760,524   57,379   299,527   —   6,864   (a)   1,124,294

Gross profit  $ 390,898   $ 60,498   $ 104,148   $ —   $ (6,864)   $ 548,680

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and

administrative expenses   349,112   48,422   95,047   4,086   (a), (b), (c), (d)   37,821   (a), (b), (c), (d), (e)   534,488

Operating income (loss)  $ 41,786   $ 12,076   $ 9,101   $ (4,086)   $ (44,685)   $ 14,192
Interest expense   (24,301)   (95)   (1,196)   —   (e)   (12,304)  (f)   (37,896)
Loss on extinguishment of

debt   (3,395)   —   —   —   —   (3,395)
Change in fair value of

earnout liabilities   (483)   —   —   —   —   (483)
Other income (expense),

net   (670)   204   498   —   —   32

Income (loss) before
income taxes  $ 12,937   $ 12,185   $ 8,403   $ (4,086)   $ (56,989)   $ (27,550)

Income tax expense
(benefit)   5,531   3,199   587   (1,022)  (f)   (14,247)  (g)   (5,952)

Net income (loss)  $ 7,406   $ 8,986   $ 7,816   $ (3,064)   $ (42,742)   $ (21,598)

Basic income per
share of common
stock   0.43   (0.97)

Diluted income per
share of common
stock   0.42   (0.95)

Weighted average shares
outstanding:

Basic weighted
average shares
outstanding   17,145,935   3,006,648   (g)   2,200,000   (h)   22,352,583

Effect of dilutive
securities
outstanding   397,361   —   —   397,361

Diluted weighted
average shares
outstanding   17,543,296   3,006,648   (g)   2,200,000   (h)   22,749,944

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1. Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

This unaudited
pro forma condensed combined financial information should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial information. In addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information was based on, and
should be read in conjunction with, the following historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes: